
 
 ZONAL OFFICE, LUCKNOW  

 

Ref: ZOL/  31    /2024-25                                         Dated: 28-10-2024 
 

 

NOTICE INVITING OFFERS FOR SALE OF BANK’S VEHICLE  
 

Sealed offers are invited from the interested buyers for disposal of our bank’s 
Mobile Vans “As is where is Basis”.  

Above mentioned vehicles can be inspected during normal working hours 
between 11:00 A.M. to 05:00 P.M. at our Raebareli Branches, UCO Bank at the 
following address :- 

S.N LOCATION OF VEHICLE  MAKE & MODEL  VEH. REG. NO. RESERVED PRICE (RS)  

1. RAEBARELI BRANCH 
Address: 615 Kanti niwas 
Kutchery road, Raebareli, 
Uttar Pradesh-229001 
Mob No 7985164499 

TATA WINGER UP-33-T-3869 20,000 

 
Interested bidders are requested to submit the proposal (as per annexure- I) in a sealed 
envelope.  The tender should be submitted on sealed cover duly superscribed as 
“TENDER FOR PURCHASE OF BANK’S OLD VEHICLE” to Deputy Zonal Head, UCO Bank, 
Zonal Office, B-1/122 Vineet Khand, Gomtinagar, Lucknow– 226010 so as to reach this 
office on or before 12.11.2024 by 3.30 P.M.  

The sealed tenders will be opened on 12.11.2024 at 05:00 P.M. at our office. The 
tenderer or his / her representative can present himself on 12.11.2024 at 05:00 
P.M.  at our Office at the time of opening of tenders. 

Interested parties may submit their offers along with Earnest Deposit Money by 
pay Order/Demand Draft in favour of UCO Bank, Zonal Office, Lucknow and 
payable at Lucknow for Rs 2000/- (Rupees Two Thousand only) and their KYC 
documents i.e. copy of Aadhar Card & Pan Card etc. 

Selected vender should provide the quoted amount within 3 days. He has 
scraped the vehicle as per RTO norms and deposit the vehicle chassis number 
to RTO and provide the scrape video during the scrape.  

All expenses regarding transfer/scrape of vehicle will be borne by the 
purchaser. The bank reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without 
assigning any reason whatsoever. 

 

 

Zonal Manager 

_________________________________________________________________________________________ 
यूको बœक , अंचल कायाŊलय, सुरƗा िवभाग, B-1/122, िवनीत खंड,  गोमित नगर, लखनऊ, िपन 826010 
UCO Bank, Zonal Office, B-1/122 Vineet Khand, Gomtinagar, Lucknow– 826010 Phone: 0522-4937663 

 Email- zolucknow.sec@UCOBANK.CO.IN , राजभाषा का ᮧकाश- बकᱹ का िवकास 



 

Annexure – I 
 

FINANCIAL BID 
 

Purchase of UCO Bank’s Vehicle TATA Winger UP-33-T-3869 
 

S. 
No 

Vehicle details Name and address of 
the proposer 

Amount quoted   (in 
figure & words in Rs) 

Remarks 

1 TATA WINGER-
2010                   
UP-33-T-3869 

   

 
 
 
Date: 
 
Place: 
 
Mob:       Signature of the proposer 
 
 
 
 
 

 


